

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 622/2019 in T.P.(C) No. 1326/2018

MAJOR R. SATHISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR KARISHMA KIRAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

List in the next month.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER