

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 622/2019 in T.P.(C) No. 1326/2018

MAJOR R.SATHISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR KARISHMA KIRAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after service is complete.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[JAGDISH CHANDER]
COURT MASTER